The details of Ms. Niharika Bansal under Sr. No. 126 wherever appearing in the Resolution and Explanatory 

Statement is now deleted. 

Accordingly, the number of Equity Shares to be issued shall now be read as 3,04,25,632 and Issue size 

shall now be read as 276,87,32,512/- (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Six Crore Eighty Seven Lakh 

Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twelve only) 

2. Under Explanatory Statement: 

i. Table under Point No. 10 i.e. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would now 

be read as follows: 

Sr. 

No. 

Category Pre Preferential Issue* Post Preferential Issue of 

3,04,25,632  Equity Shares